Iltem 4Cuviii.
BCWMC 5-18-17

Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

200 South Sixth Street, Suite 470
Minneapolis, MN 55402

(612) 337-9300
41-1225694
April 27, 2017
Statement No. 136939
Bassett Creek Water Management
Commission

Laura Jester

Bassett Creek Watershed
16145 Hillcrest Lane
Eden Prairie, MN 55346

Through March 31, 2017

BA295-00001 General 2,487.96
BA295-00050 Plymouth Creek Restoration Project 59.70
Total Current Billing: 2,547.66

| declare, under penalty of law, that this
account, claim or demand is just and
correct and that no part of it has been

ewe, b Cut)

Signaturﬁof Claimant



Keystone Waters
Text Box
Item 4Cviii.
BCWMC 5-18-17


Bassett Creek Water

Laura Jester

March 31, 2017

BA295-00001 General

Through March 31, 2017

For All Legal Services As Follows:

3/3/2017

3/8/2017

3/13/2017

3/15/2017

3/16/2017

3/20/2017

3/21/2017

3/28/2017

3/30/2017

TJG

TJG

TJG

TG

TJG

TJG

TJG

TG

TJG

Page: 1
Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

200 South Sixth Street, Suite 470
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Review professional services agreement with the county; 0.70
revise Agora project agreement with the city

Review two grant agreements; send comments regarding  0.80
same

Contact League regarding insurance limits of the WMO's  0.70
policy; email regarding same; email to county with
proposed amendment

Review and comment on agreement with Hennepin 0.20
County
Prepare for, travel to and attend board meeting 410

Work on Carley-leaf documents; phone call with L Jester 2.80
with question; email same

Revise Curly-leaf agreement and instructions; phone call  1.20
with L Jester regarding same; email documents to L
Jester; complete and send 2016 audit letter

Review and forward insurance renewal information; review 0.60
and respond to email regarding state contract eligibility;
research regarding same

Review and revise Metro Blooms subgrant agreement; 1.40
email exchange; review amendment to ERF grant

agreement; email regarding same; email exchange with

county regarding ERF

Total Services:

For All Disbursements As Follows:

Postage

Hours

Amount

139.30

159.20

139.30

39.80

815.90

557.20

238.80

119.40

278.60

$ 2,487.50

0.46



Page: 2
Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

200 South Sixth Street, Suite 470
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Bassett Creek Water
Laura Jester

March 31, 2017

Total Disbursements: $ 0.46

Total Services and Disbursements: §$ 2,487.96



Page: 3
Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

200 South Sixth Street, Suite 470
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Bassett Creek Water
Laura Jester

March 31, 2017

BA295-00050 Plymouth Creek Restoration Project

Through March 31, 2017
For All Legal Services As Foltows: Hours

3/30/2017 TJG  Review, revise and email sub-grant agreement 0.30

Total Services:

Total Services and Disbursements:

$

$

Amount

59.70

59.70

59.70





