Item 4Cviii. BCWMC 5-18-17

Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

200 South Sixth Street, Suite 470 Minneapolis, MN 55402

(612) 337-9300 41-1225694 April 27, 2017 Statement No. 136939

Bassett Creek Water Management Commission

Laura Jester

Bassett Creek Watershed 16145 Hillcrest Lane Eden Prairie, MN 55346

Through March 31, 2017

BA295-00001

General

2,487.96

BA295-00050

Plymouth Creek Restoration Project

59.70

Total Current Billing:

2,547.66

I declare, under penalty of law, that this account, claim or demand is just and correct and that no part of it has been paid.

Signature of Claimant

Page: 1 Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

200 South Sixth Street, Suite 470 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Bassett Creek Water Laura Jester

March 31, 2017

BA295-00001 General

Through March 31, 2017 For All Legal Services As Follows: Hours Amount				
3/3/2017	TJG	Review professional services agreement with the county; revise Agora project agreement with the city	0.70	139.30
3/8/2017	TJG	Review two grant agreements; send comments regarding same	0.80	159.20
3/13/2017	TJG	Contact League regarding insurance limits of the WMO's policy; email regarding same; email to county with proposed amendment	0.70	139.30
3/15/2017	TJG	Review and comment on agreement with Hennepin County	0.20	39.80
3/16/2017	TJG	Prepare for, travel to and attend board meeting	4.10	815.90
3/20/2017	TJG	Work on Carley-leaf documents; phone call with L Jester with question; email same	2.80	557.20
3/21/2017	TJG	Revise Curly-leaf agreement and instructions; phone call with L Jester regarding same; email documents to L Jester; complete and send 2016 audit letter	1.20	238.80
3/28/2017	TJG	Review and forward insurance renewal information; review and respond to email regarding state contract eligibility; research regarding same	0.60	119.40
3/30/2017	TJG	Review and revise Metro Blooms subgrant agreement; email exchange; review amendment to ERF grant agreement; email regarding same; email exchange with county regarding ERF	1.40	278.60

For All Disbursements As Follows:

Postage 0.46

Total Services:

\$

2,487.50

Page: 2

Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

200 South Sixth Street, Suite 470 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Bassett Creek Water Laura Jester

March 31, 2017

Total Disbursements: \$ 0.46

Total Services and Disbursements: \$ 2,487.96

Page: 3

Kennedy & Graven, Chartered

200 South Sixth Street, Suite 470 Minneapolis, MN 55402

Bassett Creek Water Laura Jester

March 31, 2017

BA295-00050

Plymouth Creek Restoration Project

Through March 31, 2017

For All Legal Services As Follows: Hours Amount

3/30/2017 TJG Review, revise and email sub-grant agreement 0.30 59.70

Total Services: \$ 59.70

Total Services and Disbursements: \$ 59.70